* 45 96 95

POR THE ACT OF

PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET 7 PILE No. 9858 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: OKANO, Kolto (Mrs. Hideo)	
HOME ADDRESS: Box 72, near Imperial Cannery, Steve	ston, B. C. Hous
REGISTRATION NUMBER 03912 SEX: Female AGE	
OCCUPATION: Housewife "	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ied on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: none	
MARRIED? yea .	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Hideo 4956 03897	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: House #48, Imperial Canno	ery, Steveston, B
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Haruo (M) Tokiko (F)	Fumiwo (M)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned as	nd particulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned as 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none	nd particulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned at a LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none	nd particulars given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned as 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none	nd particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none	nd particulars given)
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none	nd particulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned at 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none	nd particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none	nd particulars given)
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned as a location and description: Bone Buildings and other improvements: Bone	nd particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Bone 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: BONE	nd particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none	nd particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: DODE 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: DODE 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) DODE	nd particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: none 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: none 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none	and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	and particulars given)

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. RODE
INC VIA INTEREST IN, OR	CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVE
VND BELZ	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY A
totel transfer wat to s	Tab add reban nottened insert at flet ed
clock. All goods will	A Large box of Chinaware and pana, mit 1
serden tools, l cup	Lainger sewing machine, 5 tables, 2 hose,
	following goods:- 2 beds, 1 chest of drawn y bxs.
	LOCATED IN INPERIAL CANNERY'S WARRHOUSE, S
ID BEKRONVE EFFECTS	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION O
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	IK BARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.
(bing such 1	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to wha
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Rone
Stevesion, B. C.	A . wrengement with the Imperial Cannery,
CH PAID:	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH
o .8 ,motsevett , Vren	TVNDFOKDS NAME AND ADDRESS: Imperist Com
	Imperial Cannery, Steveston, B. C.
SV Demotrate Den	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 6 TOOR Trame hos
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN RORE
DOG	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

6.		if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
		oyee's No. A-144465, Employer's No.
7.		STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereab
		nove
8.		none
	LIFE INSURANCE:	
10.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR 1	TRUSTS none
1.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	7676
	BILTTIES	
<u> </u>	PERSONAL DEBTS:	none
2	TRADE DEBTS:	7000
162808061	as set out above, excepting fishing v	y turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, i
eve	I certify that the above information	is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities
aurobesurile.		

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our Pile No. 9858 Pull Name OKANO, Noite (Nrs. Hidee) (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 03912 Male - Female (Check) Pormer Address F. O. Box 72, Steveston, B. C. De Evacuated June 5, 1942. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address Easle, B. C Midway, B. C. (Nov. A/45)-clacked 4/6/47. Name of Musband Ridee #03897 Name of Mother Japan Name of Father Decid Manes of Children under 16 Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian 100 Tion of Notional Information			D1	TE May 14, 1943.
Registration No. 03912 Male - Female (Check) Former Address P. O. Box 72, Steveston, B. C. Present Address Easlo, B. C Eidway, B. C. (Nov. 4/46)-clacked classed	Our Pile No. 9	50		
Pormer Address	Pull Name	OKANO, Moito Days.	Hideo) rname in Block Letters	
Pormer Address				
Proper Address P. O. Box 72, Steveston, B. C. Reguested June 5, 1942. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address Easlo, B. C Midway, B. C. (Nov. 4/46)-clacked 4/4/47. Name of Wife Name of Husband Hideo #03897 Name of Children under 16 Reguested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian is a fixed of No. 100 or No. 100	Registration No.	03912		Age_July 8, 1699
Present Address Kaslo, B. C Midway, B. C. (Nov. 4/46)-clashed 4/6/47. Married - Single (Check) Name of Musband Hideo #03897 Name of Children under 16 Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian ies (Yes or No)				
Present Address Kaslo, B. C Midway, B. C. (Nov. 4/46)-clicket 4/4/47. Married - Single (Check) Name of Musband Rideo #03897 Name of Mother Japan . Name of Father Decid Requested by R.C.T. Registered with Custodian ies [Yes or No]	Former Address	P. O. Box 7	2, Steveston, B. C.	
Present Address Kaslo, B. C Midway, B. C. (Nov. 4/46)-clicket 4/4/47. Married - Single (Check) Name of Musband Rideo #03897 Name of Mother Japan . Name of Father Decid Requested by R.C.T. Registered with Custodian ies [Yes or No]				
Present Address Kaelo, B. C Midway, B. C. (Nov. 4/46)-clocked 4/4/47. Married - Single (Gheck) Name of Musband Hideo #03897 Name of Mother Japan . Name of Father Decid Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian 168 [Yes or No]	e Evacuated_	June 5, 1942.	Naturalized - 0	anadian-Born - National
Married - Single (Check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Hideo #03897 Name of Mother Japan Name of Father Dec'd Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian 108 [Yes or No]				
Name of Wife Name of Husband Rideo #03897 Name of Mother Japan . Name of Father Dec'd Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)	Present Address	Kaslo, B. C.	- Midway, B. C. (Nov. 4/	46)-clacked 4/6/47.
Name of Wife Name of Husband Rideo #03897 Name of Mother Japan . Name of Father Dec'd Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)				
Name of Husband Hideo #03897 Name of Mother Japan Name of Father Dec'd Requested by R.C.T. Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)			Name of Wife	
Requested by B.C.T. Registered with Custodien ies [Yes or No]				
Requested by E.C.T. Registered with Custodian Iss [Yes or No]	Mame of Mother_	Japan ;	Name of Father	Deard
(Xen or No)	lames of Childre	n under 16		
(Xen or No)				
	Requested by	E.C.T.	Registered w	
Additional Information				
	Additional Infor	me til on		

File No. 9858 February 3, 1947. PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY Re: Koito (Mrs. Hideo) OKANO Registration No. 03912 Chattels: See Chattel Summary Specified There are no Cameras, madios, Fire Arms or Motor Vehicles Articles: revealed in the registration or the file. No property interests other than those mentioned are found on the file. The above Summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file: George Peters. Office of the Custodian. GP/EL

CHAPTEL SURFACE

Mas (Mrs. Sibili) (CANO: - Isurus (Mrs. Todashi) (CANO: Englishmetics No. 85528 - Registration No. 8418 Died - June 25, 1962. - Bracusted - April 29, 1962.

Torrett office - Krite (Gre. Hideo) CKART

Restation no. 02079

Everyther to a constant of the constant of the

the allows maned Japaness declared constants tent to the important Campany at Observation, M. C. they are all vehicled to the modition.

On the evacuation of the Aspance people from the Protected area, the Imported Connery people sot with desired acritical houses for the Atomorp of Japanese chattola. In many cases, the Japanese may a their cooks to these storage houses, and in other cases, they was recover by the Gammary people or the Chetodian. In Easy Cases, the ground the Gammary people or the Chetodian. In Easy Cases, the ground materials at the cases; same and it was impossible for the Gammary people of the Chetodian.

In the tase of the above Japanese, the tendence of the action of the tendence of the action of the action removed charters from the important formation form of the following the action of the following the action of the action

The nulcotive of goods cold were areatives to the account of the State Object to the account of the State Object to the State Object to the State Object to the Account of the Account of

The above Summary is corritated to be in eccordance with the information on file:

Coorge Peters, Office of the Custodian.

THE RELEASE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF

the land of the control of the land land frames from \$1,000 to the control of the

Constitute (exect)

The College of the property of the college of the C

The Une (CAN) Date (CAL) (deed from 2572)

Lee Training (CAL) (deed from 2572)

On Townstee PA, POAR, a tract of the posts convolution of the posts convolution of the posts convolution of the posts of t

Traces to the bank of the first

rippi to Res. Ridge Creek, No. 27/3 - 1 creeks sending marking to 200,12/7, Res.

**Mark Creek and the Creek and the Creek and Creek and Creek and the Creek and Creek

Charles Barran County Code So Here Billion Trace Library

1.50 1.50 1.50 1.20	
Tune 2/41- Clearning, Chinamaro, Kitchemaro, Des Decretions 28.4	
Horas 145 - Dalle, Routivel dools, Eaching	

Dreiber & Micros			
	eons, Curtain Bols, i el Goots	langers, etc.	1.20
			240.
F47 23/45 - 1 350	n Bell (see but let	t in house):	

tings Time Chang had lived with her son and daughter in law, the. & Tes. Hideo Chines in

idle supertod in 32 Declarations of the four p

to the water than the case has the case the case that the case the

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T the Maritime ... This machine disposal to the Elicas Crass Wile Stephen By As Control Party And Control Programme State of the Control Party State of the all consequences (sold 3 bids & springs the contraction of the contracti . Frantisch Solds - Frantisch delle sold Mov.2/45. z Eliconom Utenniko - sold June 2/44 iger Sering Michine The David Contract of the Adjoint and April 12 Con/42

The David Contract of Contract and Part 22/42

The David Contract of Part Contract of Contract

HONOL MODERNIA SECOND S

Compared to the Compared to th

in the state from two country problems on the suggest to the Mater Oracle of They 1/12-

entioned the Field 1 and

First vaccions.

		对对外的
The track		
Lunder Control Control		
Long Composition trape And		
Deposit of Angles Angle		
	Developed by the	
A Propagation Service Service (20.00)		
High thate of the state of the		
1.440.4.1.6.		
	-VVVVVVVVVVVVV-	
The state of the s		
A STATE OF THE STA		
120 12 000 20 20 AMAIL		
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
And the first terms of the second		

a decrease of the second THE PART WAS L Charles Cold annual (2.00 (charle) (charles of the charles of th file

PROTERRICATOR NO. COST.

FLG 36. 331

The collecting chartele were sold by public

' I Dereso with sirror

1 925 2

Transporter from Call.

Sec tracocks (Section)

Staventon 5.

Medders of Captolian State Present.

Brownested Trees Acetamorecome Live Inc

THE REPORT OF THE A STORY OF THE ASSESSMENT OF T

FILL EO. 4

The following chattels were sold by public

anotim at Chavesten, B.C. on June 2, 1944

Oliveran Ontours		\$ 2.00 1.25
	I from Chile.	0.75 0.75 0.80
		3.75 3.50 3.60
Character & china Three 2 2 Character bottles	1/2/1/7 C.Ginand	
Children was a state of the control		2.00 1.25
Gidnerano Flavor & Sinterano		1.00 1.00 2.50
9 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4		0.60 0.60

	l Arrestantes († 1800 - Landau de Landa 1 Abertaun	Toor (2023		1.19
	ing f Atrestiana.	0.0	6	7.0
	Librius	13.00		
				LAVA
Met Proceeds				

Henrices of Custofier Stuff Prosent.

Extended from Austropearing Liet Mo. Stevester 14.

The following chalifels were sold by public

suction of there we no.

France for the

Mat Trackets Oreatfold

100000

e eas

9 0.77

Recisera et Gradultus Lides deciments

Estimated than Augil moreing List Ro.

Remerks.

Er. Careta

Storomer 12.

TERRETARY TO THE COMPANY

FILE TO SOM

The following chartely were sold by partie

continue de l'encourse de la continue de la continu

1 1.25

Table 1

Lose Extenses:

Chineticopenia, Ren 10,12 Carrettera

10.

Nat Erocucka Credited:

Members of Quetodien Staff Present.

Mr. Hazin

Catemated tree destinanceing list so.

Stoveston II.

tementes. Thomas fewed to 6 had bline OKANO. - 1/45

Gla-10-11 to 1868-4/2/47 .e.4.

The following chaptels were sold by public

anotice of Steventon, D.C. on Johnney 25, 1944.

tablosti

6 3.50

Transforme from EAGA.

total

Long Republicati (Chartistane) 90-16 10-16

Net Proceeds Coccited:

3450 0.64

Wendern of Quetoline Staff Present.

The little

Entirected from Austicaecting List No.

Stewart 7.

Dame nive

the following obstitute were sold by public

unotion at the Constant of the

otal .

Det Proceeds Greatted:

* 10.05 * 2.02

Northean of Cantolian Staff Seventh. Br. 1931. Extended from Anathmanoring List No. | Stateston 39

RIE, Telte (fra lideo). a Calibration countries were noted by public evenion . Hey 18, 1965 A Chastorfield 821.00 621.00 5.99 15.01 e all stells browners. Be livered The Control of the Co they transferred from C/181, which will be reinforced by transfer to Pile L2035, Toponki Bot, who has received these funds, and who takes be vill refund this oun.

EVACUATION SECTION CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM Address: Midway, B. C. To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C. I; OKANO, Bideo (Koite) Mrs. , Police Registration No. 03912 hereby request you to release to me the under-noted articles stored at Imperial Cannery, Steveston, B. C. in possession of Custodian and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such articles, and ship same through the B.C. Security Commission. Description of articles wanted: l wooden boxful we new dishes l caraboard boxful old dishes l iron pot for cooking rice Original Address: Steveston, B. C. Date Evacuated to Present Address: April 10, 1945 Total Turber in Family: 5 CHAPGES: I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission. Deposit rectived: \$ 1002 Receive 48954 poroved: REITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION Per: Assambill Claimant Signs Hure)

Contain aughterys:

ON to ship CAR pringer - proprid

fram account - is agreed to be going

and commission - love lave 10.00

Sommission - Costilla

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

EVAC	UAT	ION	SE	CTIO	
Rec'd	YAM	5	194	3	
File N	0	14	07		
A18		(Art. of proper			

Address: KASLO, B. C. Date: March 16, 1943
To: The Security of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, 3.C.
I. Koito OKANO , Police Registration No. 0389
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Imperial Cannery, Steveston, B. C.
in possession of Custodian.
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
euch property.
* 1 Singer Sewing Mahhine. labelled M. Okano
1 Singer Sewing Mahhine. labelled M. Okano
. Shifted 1010/43
· my 143
Original Address: Steveston, B. C.
Date Evacuated to Vencouver:
Date Evacuated to Present Address: June 7, 1942,
Number in Pamily - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old 3
Number in Pamily - under 5 0.
Total Number in Minily 5
I agree to pay all charges as required by British Columbia
Security Commission.
APPROVED1
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Pers Le Kengand Cialmant Signa Here -
pe families
Let 22 Land Court
- let 22 at was been

George Peters, Office of the Custodian.

GP/EL Enc. - Cheque for \$37.15 Mrs. Hideo OKANO, Registration No. 03912, KASLO, B.C.

Dear Madens

KET Lete Mrs. Mine OKANO

It is to be noted that all household effects which we moved from the Imperial Connery storehouse in the name of "OKANO" to our warehouse have been sold at auction and the proceeds predicted to the account of Mrs. Nine OKANO as we were unable to identify the items belonging to the individual members of your family.

It is our intention and we are sure it will be your desire, to send this sum to the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, to help defray the funeral expenses claimed by them in connection with the burial of your aother. Will you kindly admostledge this letter by signifying your approval of our action.

A copy of this letter is also being sent to Massil OKANO and Mrs. Teurus OKANO.

Yours truly.

R. B. Mackedie Protection Department.

And the made of th 9858, 1407, 4754 January 15th, 1945 Mrs. Hideo OKANO. Reg. No. 03912. Kaslo, B.C. Dear Madam: On your "JP" form dated May 22/42, you declared household effects, garden tools, etc. to be left at House #48 Imperial Cannery, in care of the watchman. Masajo OKANO, declared chattels left at the Imperial Cannery, who would assign a house in which to store the goods. The house essigned by the Imperial Cannery for this purpose was House #34. Mrs. Todashi OKANO declared chattels to be left in the Imperial Cannery storage house. Mrs. Mine OKANO who lived in the house occupied by Mrs. Hideo OKANO declared chattels to be placed in the Imperial Cannery house. On June 19/42 the Custodian moved to central storage, from this house, goods in the name of N. OKANO, as per list enclosed. On Nov. 26/42, Mrs. Todashi OKANO signed a copy of this list and returned it to us. We are now engaged in liquidating all Japanese chattels by auction, and the proceeds of auction sales in the names mentioned, will be credited for the time being, to Mrs. Todashi OKANO, until the rightful owners can be identified. As the proceeds all belong to the OKANO Family, and if agreeable to all members, we will send the proceeds to you and you can distribute the money pro rate to those entitled to participate, We will at the same time, send you copies of the sales sheets so that you will be able to see exactly what has been sold. Kindly let us hear from you with regard to the alove, and any suggestions from you will be given consideration. Yours truly, R.B. Mackedie, Protection Department REM: LM Enel.

Mrs. Koito CKAN

.Date	Particulars	Debit	Gredit	Balance
1946 Jamesy 12	Proceeds Auction Sale	•	\$ 5.33	
1945 7 domary 5	Proceeds Austion Sale		6.91 2.66 .95 .37	
February 6 February 13	Cheque to you Cheque returned and recredited to account	37.15	20.93	
Ev 6 Ev 20	Cheque to you Cheque returned and recredited to account	37.15	37.15 37.15	
		8 74.30	0 111.45	

OR \$ 37.15

April 12th, 1948

	Once of the Custodian. Boyal Bank Bids. Vancouver, B.C. 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
	Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, I submit the following claim:
(2)	NAME OKONO Koiro (MRS) (RCMP) Reg. No. 03/9
(2)	Pro-Evacuation Address Streeston & C
(3)	Present Address Minus B.C.
(4)	BEAL ESTATE
	(a) Street Address (if any) City or Municipality, Province
	(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, etc.)
	(c) Type of Real Property (cross out words which do not apply):
	(ii) Farm (iii) Residence Type of business
(945 - 1)	(iii) Business (iv) Any other type of property (describe)
	(d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, joint tenant, owner of one
	or one third interest, leasehold, etc.)
	(e) Fair market value at date of sale (estimate this to the best of your ability):
	(0 Land
	(ii) Buildings
	(including land and buildings, tenancies, chattels, fixtures, stock-in-trade, goodwill and accounts re-
	celvable)
	(iv) Total value (if you cannot give separate values for lands and buildings just fill in total value)
	(v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - \$ 27.13
4月1月1日日本	(f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) from item (iv) \$
	PERSONAL PROPERTY
	(a) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation Part of A
	(b) Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement,
	(c) How stored or packed at time of evacuation CHARRED RES PACKED BUT OTHER

(e) Itemized			
	description of personal property which is to	he subject of the claim: Estimated Value S	
		Estimated Value \$	
The state of the s	TOTAL VALVE	《大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学 ·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·大学·	70.2
		Patimated Value 5.	
	RECEIVED FROM CUSTOPIAN	Estimated Value \$	39.15
	数。	Estimated Value \$	
7		Estimated Value \$	TO THE PARTY
		Estimated Value \$	
9		Estimated Value \$	
10		Estimated Value \$	162.85
	TOTAL CLAID cannot list all the items here prepare a separate to the form. The item "personal property" in forms of property not included in real estate.	M FOR PROPERTY LOSS \$	alta anch Ham
Mose decimal of the d	nver, Kamloops, Nelson, Lethbridge, Jaw, Winnipeg, Toronto or Montreal.) preferred: Nelson, if nefessary Declaration must be sworn before a Commission tions. All lawyers are qualified to do so. CANADA B.C. TO WIT:	ner, Notary Public or other per	
4 Koito Ok		of the town Province of British Co	
of Midway	DECLARE THAT:		
DO SOLEMNLY	ation set out in the form above is true and cor	rect to the best of my knowled	ge, information
The informs	nd I make this solemn declaration consciention	d by virtue of The Canada Evi	lence Act"
The informs and belief a is of the sa	and I make this solemn declaration consciention me force and effect as if made under oath, an	d by virtue of The Canada Evi	ience Act".
The informs and belief a is of the sa DECLARED be	and I make this solemn declaration consciention me force and effect as if made under oath, an	d by virtue of The Canada Evi	ience Act".
The informs and belief a is of the sa DECLARED be of Greenwood	and I make this solemn declaration consciention me force and effect as if made under oath, an fore me at the City	d by virtue of The Canada Evid	ience Act
The informs and belief a is of the sa DECLARED be of Greenwood in the Province	and I make this solemn declaration consciention me force and effect as if made under oath, an	d by virtue of The Canada Evi	ience Act
The informs and belief a is of the sa DECLARED be of Greenwood in the Province this 21st do	and I make this solemn declaration consciention me force and effect as if made under oath, an fore me at the City od of B. C.	d by virtue of The Canada Eve	lence Act.

ARTICLES LEFT AT HOUSE OF T. DOI, STEVESTON, B.C.

l sofa

1 carpet

1 bureau

1 buffet

ARTICLES LEFT AT IMPERIAL CANNERY HOUSE

1 Singer sewing machine

2 Beds (complete, 1 double and 1 three-quarter)

7 Boxes Festival Dolls

18 Chairs

l Set Child's table and chairs (1 table, 2 chairs)

3 Tables

1 Tricycle, C.C.M.

1 Wagon

1 Water tank full of new chinawares a

7 Gardening tools

2 Cartons chinawares

TOTAL VALUE FOR ABOVE \$700.00

DE BURGESTE OF PRECOMMENTS AND AND STREET

BBFGRB

(MIS ROTOR, JUDGE LAL COLCURORS, SUR-COMMISSIONER)

80

Orand Porto, B.C.

June 5, 1948

THE THREE MASTERS OF THE CLASS OF A

PROCESSION AT REALITIES

20 AFREARINGES

paredo un abitores, Logo,

oppositing for the Desire on Covernment

A.R. COUNTY BOOK

appearing for the

Consistency to Grand

G.H.R. DPROB, Bag.,

Official Interpreter

G. BARRAESTE, Boy.,

Official Reporter

un, comune the chain, your honour, of Mrs. Kolto

(keno, which is No. 72 on the Secretary's Mart.

That will be case 310, Mr. Secretary.

RM SECRETARY: Too.

Corps) KOTTO OTATO, the chalment horseld, bother shows the challenge from the challenge of the challenge of

the claim for personal property, which is the cally claim being made, by amending the total value for household fixtures, equipment and chimarare from 1700:00 to \$620.05.

MR. MOINDEEL \$620.85.

HR. CORRES Tea-

THE COULISSIONERS Anondment ellowed.

into Comuse and the credit now about to the Custodian.

EO BREECE EXMINACEOU BY MR. CORUS:

- Q1 Micross, I produce to you a statement concerning
 the personal chartols for which you are making
 chain. Did you instruct Ex. Include to proving
 this statement and is that your signature?
- At You
- Q1 I notice in your statement that you have listed

 11 litems and then you speak of lists of chinamate

 and garden articles. I produce to you a list of

 articles which bears the beads "Chinamate and

 Eiteben Stangile contained in certain and mater

tunk, s and a honding, "Garden Tools," upo those the lists to which you make reference in your statement?

At That is

- Que the statements contained in the statement tracks attached thereto true to the best of year branchedge and recollection?
- per corust. I ask leave to file the personal chattain

 statement with list attached as one exhibit,

 your bosons.

Tee.

(CARREST AND LIST MARKED EXHIBIT 10, 1)

In. CORUS: Note: which to Nobelita 1, your honour, the

Obstance has disted a number of major items and

has given the details as to the date of pur
chase and the condition when purchasely whether

new or old or used, the price paid, and the comdition then avacanted, and the final column:

shows the estimated value at the date of evacua
tion.

the says that the stee goods were, with the securition of the four items last at 5. Dolls countries of the four items last at 5. Dolls country to 5 tead, Stoveston, last in the last security for a tead, Stoveston, last in the last security to 5 tead, Stoveston, last in the last security to 5 tead, Stoveston, and indicates that those marked with an ups were last at 5.

Dolls tomas, She says that all of the chartely as lasted above, with the exception of dished were and gorden tools which are listed on shorts the and gorden tools which are listed on shorts attached to ber statement, completes her total.

allowed for depreciation on all used articles and release special second them the diagon seed as machine which was seed to ber by the further diams. She says that that was an older mechine belonging to her nother which she sant to be and to be and to be another analysis and saked that her our be seed to ber, but the Custodian meyer did so.

Referring to the list attached, your honour, that gives complete details as to the date of gurchase, and so on, with respect to chinamare and kitchen utensils and garden tools.

I would tak by learned friend to produce the inelysis of Personal Property Claim. (Handed to Mr. Cobus)

- The Analysis of Personal Property Claim, which T would ask to be filed on behalf of the Groun.

 (ANALYSIS MARKED EXHIBIT NO. 2)
- The colly soment I would like to make the respect to Ethibit S, the Analysis of Persenal Property Claim, your honour, is the items in the Details of Claim column, No. S, one bureau, which appears in the Custodian's Analysis under "No record at any time," and yet, looking down at the sete below the details of claim with respect to the goods sold at auction, I find in indication that a bureau was sold for \$9.25.

 The Same comment applies to the cabinet which is

Aton Ho. 4.

The Merchines The possible explanation of that is they weren't declared by the elaiment, that is, in box July form.

HAL CONURS WALL, your bonour --

The Communication of the Chambridge Communication of the Chamb

Dit. CDECE: Now, your honous. But my fielend is not

correct than he mays that would explain that.

The record at any times seems no second at my
time.

MR. Mermons: Well, you are getting credit for the bureau, anymay.

The Company but I am just pointing out I had difficulty in understanding that particular one.

[Gually we can reconcile the Analysis with our can information.]

Your witness.

Such of the goods as came into the anatody of the Custodian were sold for their fair matter walks. The goods maken are mentioned now as being at I. Dol's place were never found, never declared, and never came into our possession. It will be further submitted the sewing mechine claimed for me shipped to the claiment.

CAGSO EXAMENATION BY UR. McINGEST

- Q: Thuses, than't you am to have your seving anchine shipped to you at Midney?
- As I asked then to forward mine-
- Qt This is a letter from you, this is your latter bere that I am now producing to you?
- At Tes.
- The normalise of the analysis of the contract of the contract
 - Or Did you get the sawing machine at all?
 - At He.
- Q: No sewing machine at all? A: I receive my mother's machine.
 - Quality did receive a south mebine.
 - At I received one but mine was still at the Custodiants.
 - Qr . That did you do with the one you required?
 - As I have still got it in my pessession.
 - On So you have a sewing machine although it is not your own?

 At I have my matherine and any own machine is at the Custodiants.
 - AR. HOLDINGS I don't want to submit this as evidence,

 of course, but for my friend's information, there is
 a bill of lading in the Custodian's file dated

- the lith of May, 145 in which is not out there was shipped to this clutural one crated sowing machine, weight 180 pounds.
- On Now, how did you have this chim, which you have

 not out here on the list attached to enhant ly

 packed?

 At I put it he a big box with

 paper in between so that it shouldn't break.
- q Well, all these goods listed on the list wolch
 forms part of Exhibit 1, were in one certain,

 merco't theyt
 At I put them in
 a large water tank.
 - Qs Woll, wore they all in one parcel, whether it be a tank or a darken or whatever it must
 - As The Obligance I put in the tank-
 - Qs You were living in Steveston, were your
 - Ar You
 - Or . Here you working or running a store?
 - At . I was working at the concery.
 - Qs Did you have a husband? At A fisherman.
- 20 Qr Well, he could still be your husband and be a fisherman. The would you went to have 35 cock.

 tall charact

 to have a party on the 10th of December and so I bought then and the war came along.
 - Qr The 10th of December of what par?
 - A: 141.
 - Q: What was the occasion of the party?
 - At . It was a birthicy party.
 - Q: Those birthday?
- 30 THE DETERMENTAL NO, I was wrong in the last enswer-

Cross Com Be-Direct com

As It is employers in Japan on the 3rd anniversary or a deuty to give a party.

int Delivers Que The third confromer of whose death?

As My father-is-law.

- Or And you were laying in all these pieces of china for that purposes
- Or And you had never used any of 1th
- As I have noted the Items that have been used.
- Qr Was your husband a weel thy man?
- 10 A: He didn't have a lot of money, but he had unough
 to keep us confortably.
 - MR. Melinies: All right, thank you.
 - MM. CORUR: Your honour, my learned friend has raised a question in my mind.

RE-DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR. CONUSE

Q) Withous, that kind of coektail sate were those?
THE COMMISSIONER: I think there is too much qualcally
Short the contract glasses altogother; I am not during the coefficients.

MR. CODUS: I won't pursue it, your honour. THE COMMISSIONER: That is all, thank you.

(Timess aside)

I borely cortally the foregoing to be a true and accurate transcript of the proceedings boyels.

Cordon Hambleton Or Hambleton Official Reporters

I hereby cordity that the foregoing teconocidety purpose to the local accounts record of the local dispersion with the loc

Mall. Colembour Sub-Countratemen DEFENCE BRIEF

GRAND FORKS 3 June 1948

(Mrs.) Koito OKANO

File No. 9858

Case No. 310

PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIM

(All claims shown are Gross)

Household Fixtures & Equipment

Amended Claim

Sold for

\$620.85

\$50.55

(Trans. Page 2)

Claimant only declared the goods left at the Imperial Cannery Warehouse, Steveston.

(a) Goods value \$361.35 Sold by Auction for \$50.55.

(b) * * \$144.50 Recorded now missing.
(c) * \$85.00 Shipped to Claimant.
(d) * * \$30.00 No record at any time.

\$620.85

4

There is no record of the Linoleum for which a claim of \$30. is made.

The Sewing Machine claimed for, the claimant states that it was not the one sent to her by Custodian which machine belonged to her mother.

It is submitted that such of the goods as came into the custody of the Custodian were sold for their fair market value and it is further submitted that the sewing machine claimed for was shipped to claimant.

Summary of Defence Witnesses

Where required

Thompson & Co.

(a)

Mr. Wills

(a) Staff

Auctioneers

Mr. Harris

(a)

Mr. C.C. Robinson

(a)

BHP/WW

Mone of Claiment gains South

Custodian File

				REAL	PROPE	MX.					
	andouver		except	V.L.A.)	(exc	V.L.A. cept Mi	ssion	V, L	A. Hi Valdo		Total
onto Petro	Side thereoft a 22.50	TANKSTRANDER TO BE SEEN THE RESERVE OF	10/i thore- of		Price		all Prices		125% Solo	Airerd of all Prices; Amount	
								*			
				PERSON	AL PRO	ERIT					
Motor Yel	deles			300	te and	Boat G	oax				
Sale 35 Presco sale	Sele eroof Pric	23.57 of 8	Sale 28.5 10 of 8	ole pai lale pur	ipment rges d to chasers	Clair Boat Decle	s for Coar red &	45% of amount nexts preact	t in		
		Prior	Pede	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T	error. ev to era	& Rec	ound orded issing				
	b										
					<u>Nets</u>						
Total ov to plui trace		ite Scie	nim for i, Not For rded Nor	nd to I	entage 1 Aver otel C	d Ne ladin De No 8	aim fo ta Sol clared it Four Record w Miss	d % d, to ed C		ie todier Le	
				ascell	Neous (CHATTER	8				
goods	Price of Coods Sold By Auction	of char 30% of Sale Pa	EGE N	of Le Price	goods Declar Not F Record Now M	red ound, led issing, i Not	to and in me	ount out of the state of the st	roods iold	12% of Sale Price	
	40.05	¥4.56	27,		40.6		419,4				134.50
						1	otal r	ECOMA	MDATIC		24.50

Res Japanese Property Claims Commission
Case Res 310

Cotober 3rd, 1950.

Toponece Guardiane, Balance communication provides the court recommended under the above Communication, for the pain of \$134.20.

Cheque for \$126,44 is employed herein, and the sum of \$7.76 has been puid to the Co-Operative Condition on Jepanese Canadians for legal form as authorized:

Tours truly

F. G. Shears, Director.